

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 646/2022

Ram Kishore Jatav S/o Shri Himmat Ram Jatav

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Ltd. & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected with

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1354/2022

Sandeep Singh Son Of Shri Satyaveer

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. Assisted by
Mr. Shovit Jhahhariya
Mr. Suresh Kashyap
For Respondent(s) : Mr. mahendra Singh through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

09/02/2022

Since, the issue involved in both the petitions is common,
they are being tagged.

Learned counsel for the respondents-caveator prays for and
is granted ten days' time to file reply.

List these matters on 28.02.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J