

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 646/2022

Ram Kishore Jatav S/o Shri Himmat Ram Jatav

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Ltd.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1354/2022

Sandeep Singh Son Of Shri Satyaveer

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Kashyap  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akash Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Jain, Adv. on behalf of  
Mr. Sunil Nath, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**26/04/2022**

Mr. Sunil Nath, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent  
No.2.

Hence, service is treated as complete.

List these matters for admission on 29.06.2022.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J