

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1354/2022

Sandeep Singh Son Of Shri Satyaveer

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 646/2022

Ram Kishore Jatav S/o Shri Himmat Ram Jatav

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Ltd.

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11751/2022

Sube Singh Son Of Shri Vishambhar Dayal

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11761/2022

Mahendra Son Of Shri Shersingh

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15351/2022

Suraj Saini Son Of Shri Bavribhan

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15372/2022

Pawan Kumar Son Of Shri Laxmi Narayan

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15724/2022

Manoj Kumar Son Of Shri Girraj Sharma



[CW-1354/2022]

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18110/2022

Neeraj Yadav Son Of Shri Vikram Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18119/2022

Ghanshyam Singh Mali Son Of Shri Sirmohar

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18128/2022

Rajender Singh Son Of Shri Pyare Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18147/2022

Rajesh Kumar Son Of Shri Roshan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18193/2022

Naveen Kumar Son Of Shri Ramotar

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18270/2022

Jogindra Singh Son Of Shri Ramkishan

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent



[CW-1354/2022]

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19725/2022

Rakesh Kumar Son Of Shri Sher Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Kashyap  
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia  
Mr. Yeshwant SIngh

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**21/01/2026**

List for final disposal at 2.00 PM on 05.02.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

PREETI VALECHA /131-144